
EARNINGS SUMMARY 

Amounts in EUR millions, 
except per share data 

Q4 2006 Q4 2005 % 
Full 

Year 
2006 

Full 
Year 
2005 

% 
Constant 
currency 

exchange 
rates % 

Operating earnings before tax 735 643 14 2,828 2,147 32 33 

Net gains/(losses) on investments and 
impairment charges before tax 26 136 (81) 444 1,171 (62) (62) 

Other non-operating income/(charges) 
and share in profit/(loss) of associates 51 32 59 118 297 (60) (60) 

Income before tax 812 811 0 3,390 3,615 (6) (6) 
Net income 
- per share 

816 
0.50 

687 
0.41 

19 
22 

2,789 
1.63 

2,732 
1.63 

2 
0 

3 
0 

Dividend per share    0.55 0.45 22  

 


